BOX ASSIGNMENTS		00 14 0		DO NOT UŞ	E FOR TRADEMARKS	
RECORDATION FO		02-14-2		8	2 1 2008	
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIO			3:	(FEE	<u> </u>	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD	THE ATTAL	1034822	296 $_{,PYTHE}$	REOF.	8	
1. NAME OF CONVEY		(ASSIGNOR(S)):		1	TRADENT	
1. SIEBERT, Annegret V 2. 3.	Valtraud		4. 5. 6.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIG	NEE(S)) RECEIV	ING INTEREST:				
NAME: Rolls-Royce plo 65 Buckinghan London SW1E England	n Gate					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	& ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	YES	Х	NO	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one_document) X ASSIGNMENT OF X WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: 1/9/08 CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER: 4. EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ↑↓ DIFFER						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES X NO						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	M#	1ST INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1ST INVENTOR if not in item 1	
11/984,472	84796					
Name & Address of F Concerning Documer Manelli, Denison & Selte Manelli, Denison & Selte	it Should be Maile	orrespondence ed:	6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS_1 + PATS:_ = TOTAL 1 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)			
SEVENTH FLR. 2000 M STREET N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 Att: Warren Taltavull	0036		ABOVE TOTAL X \$40 = \$ 40			
5.5 ATTY DKT			8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 50-0687			
84796		wwt	UNDER ORDER NO	<u></u>	84796	
MATTER NO.		LUZNT REF.	dup, sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my known of the period of the original doesn't be original doesn't be the control of the con	GNATURE. Wiedge and belie	f, the foregoing infor	mation is true and corre	ct and any attach	ned copy is a true	

10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)

2

Signature

Attorney: W. Warren Taltavull

Reg. No. 25647 Atty/Sec:

TEL: (202) 261-1047

Date: February 11, 2008

Fax: (202) 887-0336

02/12/2008 DEMMANUI 00000056 11984472

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 020516 FRAME: 0793

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

W. Warren Taltavull Manelli, Denison & Selter PLLC 2000 M Street N.W. 7 Floor Washington, D.C. 20036

NONPROVISIONAL

Atty. Dkt. 8479

84796 M# 3248 TAL

Client Ref.

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

	OF NONFIX	OVISIONAL AFT	LICATION				
o the undersign	In consideration of the sum of ned, to wit:	Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and o	other good and valuable consideration paid				
NSERT	(I) SIEBERT, Annegre	t Waltraud (4)					
NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(2)	(5)					
	(3)	пх	box if continued on page 2				
the receipt and sell(s), assign(s	sufficiency of which are hereby) and transfer(s) unto:	acknowledged by the unde	ersigned who at the request of, hereby				
	Rolls-Royce plc, a Briti	sh company of					
(NSERT NAME(S) OF	55 Buckingham Gate						
(NSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	London						
	SW1E 6AT England						
35 U.S.C. 100.	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire	ons including any and all d	the United States of America as defined in ivisions, continuations, substitutes, and				
TITLE OF INVENTION	FAULT CURRENT LIMITER						
	For which the undersigned exe	ecuted an application for Le	etters Patent of the United States of America:				
NOTE	(A) [] even date here	with					
(COMPLETE	(B) [] on						
LINES A,B, AND/C	ORC) (C) [X] in U.S. Applica	ation No. <u>11 / 984,472</u>	filed <u>11/19/07</u>				
successors, ass	signs and legal representatives, e invention hereby transferred	deemed essential by ASS	the United States Commissioner of Patents is interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, ney of record in said application shall sute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its IIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and Selter PLLC, of the above address to insert this document.				
1	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES				
1) Name: SIEBE 2) Name: 3) Name:	en Suld RT, Annegret Waltraud	9-1-2008	Prespont PETER BECKFORD				
4) Name:			- <u></u>				
5)							

IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check box [] and continue on page 2.

PATENT REEL: 020516 FRAME: 0794

RECORDED: 02/11/2008